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PRE-ART THERAPY MAJOR, B.A.

Art & Design Department; College of Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

A major in Pre-Art Therapy adequately prepares students seeking certification in Art Therapy through an accredited graduate program elsewhere.

To graduate must complete all major requirements, foundational requirements, and additional electives needed for 124 hour minimum degree

requirement.

MAJOR REQUIREMENTS (70-74)
(34-35 Art Core + 24 Psychology + 12-15 Concentration)

Complete Creativity Core (21-22)

_3 ART 110 Art & Creativity in Practice
_3 ART 1M1 Intro 2D Form/Design
_3 ART 112 Intro 3D Form/Design
_3 ART 123 Intro to Drawing
_3 ART 231 Intermediate Design
_3 ART 254 Graphic Design |
Choose one Studio Enrichment course not used in concentration:
ART 212 Stained Glass (4)
ART 222 Ceramics | (4)
ART 233 Figure Drawing (4)
_ 34 ART 266 Intro to Photography
ART 340 Trad Black & White Photo (4)
ART 356 Digital Darkroom & Imaging
ART 372 Sculpture
ART 381 Painting (4)
ART 390 Printmaking (4)
ART 452 Graphic Design Il

Complete Concept Core (13)

_ 3 ART 292 Working in the Visual Arts
_3 ART 396 Contemporary Art Seminar
1 ART 475 Senior Seminar

Choose one Art History course:

ART 251 Art History Through 1500
_ 3 ART 252 Art History Since 1500
ART 456 Adv Topics in Art History

Choose one Art Theory course:
_3 ART 300 Art Theory & Criticism
ART 360 Aesthetics
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Complete courses in Psychology (24)

w

PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY

201
220
351
352
360
452
454
462

Developmental Psychology
Stress Management
Counseling |

Counseling Il

Abnormal Psychology
Psychology of Personality
Expressive Therapies
Psychological Assessment

REQUIRED CONCENTRATION (choose one of five):

ARTTC - CERAMICS (13)

4

3
3
"3

ART
ART
ART
ART

222
322
450
477

Ceramics |

Ceramics Il

Advanced Art Practice
Senior Art Thesis

ARTTD or ARTTP - DRAWING / PAINTING (14-15)

_ 4 ART
_ 4 ART
_3 ART
Choose one
_ 34 ART
ART

233
381
477

403
450

Figure Drawing
Painting
Senior Art Thesis

Studies in Painting/Drawing (4)
Advanced Art Practice

ARTTG - GRAPHIC DESIGN (12-13)

_3
_3
_3

ART
ART
ART

450
452
477

Choose one course:

34
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ART
ART
ART
MC

266
390
435
225

Advanced Art Practice
Graphic Design I
Senior Art Thesis

Intro. to Photography
Printmaking (4)
Internship

Interactive Media |
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ARTTI - PHOTO & DIGITAL IMAGING (12-13)

266
450
477

340

_ 3 ART

_ 3 ART

_ 3 ART

Choose one course:
ART

_ 34 ART

ARTTS - SCULPTURE (13)

_ 3 ART
_3 ART
_3 ART
Choose one
ART
_ 4 ART
ART

356

372
450
477

212
222
233

Trad Black & White Photo
Advanced Art Practice
Senior Art Thesis

Trad Black & White Photo (4)
Digital Darkroom & Imaging

Sculpture
Advanced Art Practice
Senior Art Thesis

Stained Glass
Ceramics |
Figure Drawing

PLUS FOUNDATIONS REQUIREMENTS (47)

(3 hours Fine Arts met by required major courses.)

Plus electives needed for the 124 hour degree requirement

(5-7, depending on Concentration)
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