## 2021-2022

## PRE-ART THERAPY MAJOR, B.A.

Art & Design Department; College of Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

A major in Pre-Art Therapy adequately prepares students seeking certification in Art Therapy through an accredited graduate program elsewhere.

To graduate must complete all major requirements, foundational requirements, and additional electives needed for 124 hour minimum degree requirement.

MAJOR	REQUIR	<b>EMENTS</b>	(70-74)						
(34-35	Art Core +	- 24 Psyc	hology + 12-15 Concentration)	Comple	Complete courses in Psychology (24)				
		_		3	PSY	201	Developmental Psychology		
Comple	te Creativi	ity Core (2	21-22)	3	PSY	220	Stress Management		
_3	ART	110	Art & Creativity in Practice	3	PSY	351	Counseling I		
3	ART	111	Intro 2D Form/Design	3	PSY	352	Counseling II		
3	ART	112	Intro 3D Form/Design	3	PSY	360	Abnormal Psychology		
3	ART	123	Intro to Drawing	3	PSY	452	Psychology of Personality		
3	ART	231	Intermediate Design	3	PSY	454	Expressive Therapies		
3 3 3 3	ART	254	Graphic Design I	3 3 3	PSY	462	Psychological Assessment		
Choose	one Studi	io Enrichn	nent course not used in concentration:						
	ART	212	Stained Glass (4)	REQUIF	REQUIRED CONCENTRATION (choose one of five):				
	ART	222	Ceramics I (4)				(* ************************************		
	ART	233	Figure Drawing (4)	ARTTC	- CERA	AMICS (1	3)		
3-4	ART	266	Intro to Photography	4	ART	222	Ceramics I		
	ART	340	Trad Black & White Photo (4)	3	ART	322	Ceramics II		
	ART	356	Digital Darkroom & Imaging	3	ART	450	Advanced Art Practice		
	ART	372	Sculpture	3	ART	477	Senior Art Thesis		
	ART	381	Painting (4)						
	ART	390	Printmaking (4)						
	ART	452	Graphic Design II	ARTTD	or ARTT	P - DRA	WING / PAINTING (14-15)		
				$-\frac{4}{4}$	ART	233	Figure Drawing		
	te Concep	ot Core (13	3)	4	ART	381	Painting		
3	ART	292	Working in the Visual Arts	3	ART	477	Senior Art Thesis		
3 1	ART	396	Contemporary Art Seminar	Choose					
1	ART	475	Senior Seminar	3-4	ART	403	Studies in Painting/Drawing (4)		
				<del></del>	ART	450	Advanced Art Practice		
Choose	one Art H	listory cou	irse:						
	ART	251	Art History Through 1500						
3	ART	252	Art History Since 1500	ARTTG	- GRAF	HIC DES	IGN (12-13)		
	ART	456	Adv Topics in Art History	3	ART	450	Advanced Art Practice		
				3	ART	452	Graphic Design II		
Choose	one Art T	heory cou	irse:	3	ART	477	Senior Art Thesis		
3	ART	300	Art Theory & Criticism		one cour				
	ART	360	Aesthetics		ART	266	Intro. to Photography		
				3-4	ART	390	Printmaking (4)		
					ART	435	Internship		
					MC	225	Interactive Media I		
					-	-			

ARTTI - PHOTO & DIGITAL IMAGING (12-13)										
3	ART	266	Trad Black & White Photo							
3	ART	450	Advanced Art Practice							
3	ART	477	Senior Art Thesis							
Choose one course:										
	ART	340	Trad Black & White Photo (4)							
3-4	ART	356	Digital Darkroom & Imaging							
ARTTS - SCULPTURE (13)										
3	ART	372	*							
_ `		V. –	Sculpture							
3	ART	450	Advanced Art Practice							
3	ART	477	Senior Art Thesis							
Choose one										

212 222

233

PLUS FOUNDATIONS REQUIREMENTS (47) (3 hours Fine Arts met by required major courses.)

## <u>Plus electives needed for the 124 hour degree requirement</u> (5-7, depending on Concentration)

Stained Glass

Figure Drawing

Ceramics I

ART

ART ART

\_\_ 4